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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

FORM c - m 
Revised 3/1/57 

Set INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

S E C T I O N A 
Operator 

C. W. TRAINER 

Lease 

HOBBS 

Veil No. 

L_ 
Unit L etter 

H 

Section 

44-
Townahip 

18 SOUTH 

Range 

3 8 E A B T 

County 

. L E A . 
Actual Footage Location of Tell: 

2545.2 fe.tfro.the NORTH line and H 8 4 feet ftoa the E A S T line 

Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

3620.32' San Andres Hobbs 4 0 Acre. 

1. Ia the Operator the only owner ia ihe dedicated acreage outlined oo the plat below? Y E S . NO _ . ("Ouster" means the person 

who has ibe right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either /or himself or for himself and 
another. (65—3—29 (*) NMSA 7935 Comp.) 

2. li the answer to question one ia "no," have the interests of all the owners been consolidated by coma unit tut ion agreement of other­
wise? Y E S NO . If answer is "yea." Type of Consolidation 

3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

S E C T I O N B CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 
in SECTION A above is true and com* 
plete to the best of my knowledge and 
belief. 

Name 

Position C . W. Trainer 
Owner-Operator 

Company 

C. W. TRAINER 
Date 

A u g u s t ?.5 r I f i f i l 

I hereby certify that the well location 
ahown on the plat ia SECTION B was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surrey a made by aw or under my 
supervision, and that the sasse is true 
and correct to the best of ay knowledge 
and belief. 

O 330 MO 99Q 1320 1*60 

Date Surveyed 

8-23-61 
Registered Professional Engineer 
and/or Land L^nd^urveyor. JOHN tt WCtT 

, ificate No. 
N. M. - P.E S L. t . NO. S 7 S 



C . W. T R A I N E R 

P.0 .B0X 2222 PHONE EX 7-151E 

205 NORTH LINAM STREET 

HDBBS, NEW MEXICO 

August 23, 1961 

Samedan t*Ll Corporation 
602 V A J Tower 
Midland, Tsxas 

Re: Request for Cm stmt to Unorthodox 
Location-C. v. Trainer-Hobbs Mo. 1 
2545.2' fNL and 1184' fEL 
See. 34-18S-3BB, Lea County, N. M. 

Gentleaen: 

I a>n sanding you this notification of ay intent to drill the 
captioned vail. I raquast your written consent to the unorthodox 
location. 

My proposed location v i l l be store than 1100' from your nearest veil 
and was chosen because i t is the only vacant lot on SE^NEi, See* 34-
18S-38E. 

If you are willing to grant your consent, plesse sign and return 2 
copies of this letter to me. 

1'ours very truly. 

C. V. trainer 

Saaedan °il Corporation consents to 
the captioned unorthodox location: 

By: 

Date: 



C . W. T R A I N E R 

P. O.SOX 2222 PHONE EX 7-1518 

205 NORTH LINAM STREET 

HDBBS, NEW MEXICO 

August 25, 1961 

Shell on Cosipany 
P. Box 1858 
Roswell. New Mexico 

He: Request for Consent to Unorthodox 
Location - C. V. Trainer - Uobbs No. 1 
8545.2' fNL and 1184' fEL 
See. 34-18S-38K, Lea County, S. H* 

Gentleacn: 

I a» sending you this notification of ay intent to drill the 
captioned well. I request your written consent to the unorthodox 
location. 

My proposed location will be sere than 1100* fron your nearest well 
and was chosen because i t is the only vacant lot on SEiNEi, Sec. 34-
18S-38E. 

If you are willing to grant your consent, please sign and return 2 
Copies of this letter to m«. 

Tours very truly, 

C. V. Trainer 

Shell oil Company consents to the 
captioned unorthodox location: 

By: 

Date: 
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O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O. BOX 8 7 1 

SANTA FE. N E W MEXICO 

September 7, 1961 

Mr. C. w. Trainer 
P. 0. Box 2222 
205 North Linain Street 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Trainers 

The Commission has received from S e l l Oil Company 
an objection to your request for administrative approval 
of a non-standard location for your Hobbs Well No. 1. 

It will be impossible, therefore, for the Comnia -
aion to grant administrative approval on your request 
and the matter will be set for hearing before one of 
the Commission's examiners on October 4, 1961. I f this 
hearing date is unsatisfactory, please let roe know. 

Very truly yours. 

RICHARD S. MORRIS 
Attorney 

RSM/esr 

cci Shell o i l Company 
P. 0. Box 1858 
Roe well, New Mexico 
Attention: Mr. R. L. Rankin 

Division Production Manager 



SHELL OIL COMPANY 
P. 0. Box 1858 

Roswell, New Mexico 

September 5, 1961 

Subject: C. W. Trainer Hobbs Nc. 1 
25^5.2' FSL & ll8U» FEL 
Section 3U-I8S-38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Mr. C. V. Trainer 
P. 0. Box 9222 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Trainer: 

This is in reply to your request for a waiver by Shell Oil 
Company to a proposed unorthodox location offsetting our Turner lease 
in the Hobbs field. Under the present circumstances ve are unable to 
consent to your request. We do recognise the problems in drilling at 
a legal location in this congested suburban area; however, in view of 
the substantial reserves under our lease which we feel would suffer 
appreciable drainage we cannot in good conscience agree to a well 
located this close to our lease line. 

Shell would not object to your proposed surface location 
provided the hole were bottomed not less than 330 feet from our lease 
line. Some proof and assurance that tha well was cottoned at this 
prescribed distance from the lease line *rauld, of course, be necessary. 

We are, by copy of this letter, informing the New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Cooaission of our position in regard to this proposed 
unorthodox location. 

Yourc very truly, 

Original Signed By: 
B. L. Rankin 

R. L. Rankin 

Division Production Manager 

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Coaaaicsion ^jsm. f-o.t mkat 

: W 0 R K I N G K * PROGRESS 



c . W. T R A I N E R 

P. Q. BOX 2222 PHONE EX 7-1518 

205 NORTH LI NAM STREET 

HDBBS, NEW MEXICO 

August 25, 1981 

New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box S71 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: A p p l i c a t i o n f ^ r non-standard l o c a t i o n 
C. ¥. Trainer - Hobbs No. 1 
2545.2' fNL & 1184* fEL, Sec. 34-18S-38E 
SEjNEi, Sec. 34-18S-38E, Lea County, N. M. 

A t t e n t i o n : A. L. Porter, J r . 
Secretary & D i r e c t o r 

Dear Mr. Porter: 

I attach a p l a t showing t h i s non-standard l o c a t i o n , the acreage to be 
dedicated, and the o f f s e t ownership. I also enclose, f o r your inform­
a t i o n , my u n f i l e d C-101 and C-128. 

The necessity f o r t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s based on topographical 
conditions because t h i s i s about the only vacant l o t on my lease. You 
may noti c e t h a t i t f a l l s a t the corner of Houston and Snyder s t r e e t s 
i n a hea v i l y populated section of Hobbs. 

The l o c a t i o n i s unorthodox only because i t i s less than 30C' from my 
lease boundary l i n e . Shell's nearest w e l l i s more than 1100' west 
and Samedan's nearest w e l l i s 1100' south. 

Today I am n o t i f y i n g the o f f s e t operators, S h e l l and Samedan, by r e ­
gistered m a i l , of my i n t e n t t o d r i l l t h i s unorthodox l o c a t i o n , and I 
am requesting t h e i r w r i t t e n consent. Carbon copies of these n o t i f i c a ­
t i o n s and requests are enclosed f o r your info r m a t i o n along w i t h a 
photocopy of the Post O f f i c e R e g i s t r a t i o n Receipt. 

Thank you f o r considering my a p p l i c a t i o n . I f Shell and/or Samedan 
r e t u r n t h e i r w r i t t e n consent t o me, I w i l l forward them t o you. I f 
ei t h e r of them pr o t e s t t o you, please schedule a hearing f o r me as 
soon as possible because my leases w i l l expire November 15, 1961. 

I f anything more i s required r-r desired from me f o r you t o grant t h i s 
exception, please l e t me know. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

CWT:vp 
Ends. 
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HEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

FORM c - i a 
R . « i . . s 5/1/57 

I f f ; INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

S E C T I O N A 

Operator 

C . W . TRAINSR 

Lease 

H O B B S 

Veil No. 

L. 
Unit Letter 

Actual Footage Location of Veil: 

2 5 4 5 . 2 feet from the 

Sectio Township 

18 S O U T H 

Range 

38 E A S T 

County 

L E A 

NORTH line and 1184 

Ground Level Elev. 

3620.32 ' 
Producing Formation 

San Andres 

feet from the E A S T line 

Pool 

Hobbs 
Dedicated Acreage: 

4 Q Acres 

1. la the Operator the only owner ia the dedicated acreage outlined oo the plat below? Y E S . X NO . ("Owner" means the person 

who has the right to drill into and to produce from any pool and to appropriate the production either for himself or for himself and 

another. (65-3-29 (a) NMSA 19H Comp.) 

2. If the answer to question one is "no," have the iatereata of all the owners been consolidated by communitisation agreement or other­

wise? Y E S NO . If answer is "yes," Type of Coasolidatioa 

3. Ii the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

S E C T I O N B CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

in SECTION A above is true and com­

plete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Name /t i • X<W. 
Position C. V. Trainer 

^wner-^perator 
Company 

C . V . TRAINER 
Date 

August 25. 1961 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on the plat ia SECTION B waa 

plotted from field notes of actual 

surreys made by me or under my 

auperviaion, aad that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

330 660 990 1320 IhSO f9*0 tMtO 2A40 IOOD 

Date Surveyed 

8-23-61 
Registe red Professional Engineer 

and/or Laad^Surveyor, JOHN tt V 

fificate No. 
N.M. * P C . ft L.». NO. 6 7 . 



Insert 

Color Page/Photo 

Here 



H D U S T D N D I L F I E L D M A T E R I A L C D M P A N Y , I N C . 

HDUSTDN,TEXAS 

January 4, 1962 

Mr. Ralph Lowe 
P.O. Box 832 
Midland, Texas 

Dear Mr. Lowe: 

We are enclosing one copy ot Horaco's certified survey of 
the Ralph Lowe well Hoabs #1, Hobbs Townsite, Lea County, 
New Mexico. 

We are also mailing the fo lowing copies of this survey as 
instructed: 

8 copies Mocan DrLiling Company,P.O.Box 1718 
Hobbs, New Mexico 

1 copy State Conservation Commission (Registered) 
Oil & Gas Division, Santa Fe, New Mexico 

If we can be of any further service in this matter, please 
let us hear fron you. 

Very truly yours, 

HOUSTON OIL FIELD MATCRJAJ, CO.,INC. 

AT), C, ^£k^i<-
M.C. Brock, Office Manager 
Directional Drilling Services 

MCB:cvc 
enc1.•1 
ccs: As listed above 

Homeo,Odessa-1 



D I R E C T I O N A L D R I L L I N G 

DATE. 1-4-62 

COMPANY, 

WELL 

FIELD 

LOCATION. 

RALPH LOWE 

HOBBS #1 

HOBBS TOWNSITE 

COUNTY__ . LEA 

STATE NEW MEXICO 

MAGNETIC DECLINATION 

H O M C O 
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LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 



LARGE FORMAT 
EXHIBIT HAS 

BEEN REMOVED 
AND IS LOCATED 
IN THE NEXT FILE 


